Greater Cincinnati Intergroup Council of AA
CONTRIBUTIONS REPORT
January - October, 2019

Corrections Literature

12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups 18.00  Came to and Believe AM 300.00 Mt. Washington Thursday Beginners 80.00
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups 18.00  Came to and Believe AM 318.00  New Burlington Group 96.00
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups 40.00 Came to and Believe AM 216.00 New Freedom New Happiness Group 140.00
164 Reasons 77.42  Came to and Believe AM 408.00 New Freedom New Happiness Group 208.00
164 Reasons 38.92  Came to and Believe AM 318.00 New Freedom New Happiness Group 221.00
20 Mile Stand Group 61.00 Campus Group 96.25 New Freedom New Happiness Group 228.00
20 Mile Stand Group 57.00 Campus Group 100.00 New Harmony 200.00
20 Mile Stand Group 50.00 Campus Group 50.00 New Name Group 180.00
20 Mile Stand Group 104.00  Charlie's 3/4 House Groups 300.00 North College Hill Group 120.00
20 Mile Stand Group 100.00  Charlie's 3/4 House Groups 200.00 North College Hill Group 180.00
Common Solutions 22.00  Cheviot Discussion Group 270.00 Not a Clue Group 31.25
Common Solutions 11.00  Cold Nickel Group 150.00  Oak Hills 12&12 129.00
Common Solutions 10.00 Common Solutions 300.00 Oak Hills 12&12 162.12
Common Solutions 15.00  Deer Park Discussion Group 300.00 Oak Hills 12&12 91.73
Common Solutions 17.00  DelhiNo. 1 Group 864.43  Oak Hills 12&12 101.81
Common Solutions 18.00  Delhi No. 1 Group 450.69  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 78.60
Corrections Literature 36.00 Downtown Noon Discussion Group 480.00 Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 40.20
Deer Park Discussion Group 16.50 Downtown Noon Discussion Group 475.00  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 40.99
Deer Park Discussion Group 25.00 Downtown Sunday Speaker/Disc. 60.00  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 73.31
Delhi No. 1 Group 50.00 Downtown Sunday Speaker/Disc. 60.00  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 67.68
Delhi No. 1 Group 50.00  Early Risers 120.00  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 64.20
Districts 1-10 25.00 East2 400.00  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 70.80
Eastside Area Alcothon 50.00 East3 100.00  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 21.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group 200.00 East3 100.00  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 57.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group 80.25  East3 100.00  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 18.09
Fairfield Breakfast Group 106.00  Eastside Area Alcothon 262.26  Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion 24.47
Fairfield Breakfast Group 91.25  Eye Opener Group 38.03  Off The Wall Group 74.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group 79.16  Fairfield Breakfast Group 172.65  Off The Wall Group 110.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group 208.00  Fairfield Breakfast Group 205.70  Off The Wall Group 104.80
FNOP Friday Night Old Peeps 50.00 Fairfield Breakfast Group 78.00  On The Right Track 62.00
Foxhall Group 44.00  Fairfield Breakfast Group 79.00  Pathfinders Group 222.00
Foxhall Group 46.87  Fairfield Breakfast Group 181.00  Pathfinders Group 204.00
Foxhall Group 59.00  Father Bill's Group 458.40  Pause 11th Step Meeting 60.00
Foxhall Group 42.00 Fellowship of the Spirit 42.00 Pause 11th Step Meeting 225.00
Friday Night Old Peeps 20.00  Fireside Group 60.00  Pause 11th Step Meeting 195.00
Glenmore Monday Night Group 27.00  Fireside Group 60.00 Performance Group 80.00
Glenmore Monday Night Group 68.00  FNOP Friday Night Old Peeps 280.00  Principles Before Personalities 720.00
Gratitude Breakfast Envelopes 334.00 Forest Park Monday Nite 45.00 Queen City Group 318.65
Gratitude Breakfast Envelopes 10.00  Foxhall Group 216.00 Red Ball Group 60.00
Harrison High Noon 12.50  Foxhall Group 141.00 Remington Near Group 110.00



Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Intergroup Meeting

Intergroup Meeting

Intergroup Pink Can

Intergroup Pink Can

Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Mariemont West

Mariemont West

Mariemont West

Mariemont West

North College Hill Group

North College Hill Group

Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Old Broad Squad

On The Right Track

On The Right Track

On The Right Track

Pink Can

Pink Can

Pink Can

Pink Can

Saturday Night College Hill

Saturday Night College Hill

Spiritual Basis Group

Spiritual Basis Group

Todd "Swormstedt

Todd "Swormstedt

Valley Group

5.00
10.00
43.00
17.15
21.14
34.00
36.49
12.75

117.00
123.00
367.00
8.80
251.50
258.67
300.61
288.25
51.19
34.00
41.00
40.00
32.00
56.00
50.00
40.00
40.00
23.00
34.00
24.00
26.00
53.26
48.30
47.00
47.00
13.25
11.65
10.57
10.00
50.35
24.00
409.00
500.00

1.81

0.43
48.58

Foxhall Group

Foxhall Group

Friday Night Loveland

Friday Night Loveland

Friday Night Old Peeps

Glenmore Monday Night Group
Glenmore Monday Night Group
Glenmore Monday Night Group
Glenmore Monday Night Group
Goshen Open Discussion GSN 682227
Goshen Open Discussion GSN 682227
Goshen Open Discussion GSN 682227
Greenbhills Discussion Group
Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Holy Family 12 Step

Holy Family 12 Step

Honest-Open Minded & Willing
Hoptown Light

How It Works Big Book Discussion
How It Works Big Book Discussion
Island Of Misfit Toys

Island Of Misfit Toys

Island Of Misfit Toys

Island Of Misfit Toys

Island Of Misfit Toys

It's Not Too Late

Joe & Charlie @ 12 Step House
Just For Today

Just For Today

Just For Today

Just For Today

Kemper Road Big Book

Kemper Road Big Book

Kemper Road Big Book

Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Kenwood High Noon

Kenwood High Noon

Kenwood Sunday Nite

Kenwood Sunday Nite

Kenwood Sunday Nite

Ladies Night Out

248.40
183.00
180.00
200.00
80.00
44.00
45.00
33.90
33.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
157.00
25.00
12.50
10.00
10.00
60.00
60.00
172.20
150.00
200.00
50.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
180.00
50.00
659.30
513.79
596.90
619.73
33.00
60.00
44.00
35.05
900.00
1,200.00
223.85
94.20
159.10
175.00

Remington Near Group
Remington Near Group
Ridge Group

Ridge Group

Ridge Group

Saturday Downtown 12&12
Saturday Early Bird

Saturday Early Bird

Saturday Morning Grapevine (Oxford)
Saturday Morning Women's Group
Saturday Morning Women's Group
Saturday Morning Women's Group
Saturday Night College Hill
Saturday Night College Hill
Sayler Park Serenity Group
Sayler Park Serenity Group
Sayler Park Serenity Group
Serenity Sisters

Serenity Sisters

Serenity Sisters

Seriously Sick Group
Seriously Sick Group
Silverwood Group
Silverwood Group
Silverwood Group
Silverwood Group

Sisters in Sobriety (Fairfield)
Sisters in Sobriety (Fairfield)
SNL Sorry No Liquor
Sobriety Sisters

Sobriety Sisters

Spiritual Basis Group
Spiritual Basis Group
Spiritual Living Group
Spiritual Living Group
Spiritual Living Group
Spiritual Living Group
Spiritual Tools Group
Spiritual Tools Group
Spiritual Tune Up Group
Springdale Big Book Meeting
Springdale Big Book Meeting
Sunday Morning Serenity
Sunday Morning Serenity

100.00
100.00
156.00
186.60
184.20
93.00
660.00
594.91
10.00
132.94
130.20
138.60
180.00
180.00
108.00
108.00
120.06
300.00
300.00
300.00
138.00
187.00
71.19
103.93
81.88
170.67
54.00
52.50
85.00
22.00
86.00
762.00
1,200.00
72.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
91.34
39.73
150.30
300.00
200.00
180.00
180.00



Virginia Gilmore 92.00
We Care Group 40.00
We Care Group 40.00
We Care Group 40.00
We Care Group 40.00
We Care Group 40.00
We Care Group 40.00
We Care Group 40.00
We Care Group 40.00
We Care Group 40.00
2.74
1.79
Total for Corrections Literature 6,505.15
Faithful Fivers Contributions 5,842.00
Footsteps Contribution
Early Risers 50.00
Joe & Charlie @ 12 Step House 25.00
Kit Meade 200.00
Total for Footsteps Contribution 275.00
Group Contributions
112 Big Book 124.20
112 Big Book 118.91
112 Big Book 155.23
12 & 12 @ 20 Mile Stand 200.00
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups 148.00

12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups 68.00

12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups 136.00
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups 209.60
20 Mile Stand BB Study 100.00
20 Mile Stand Group 156.04

20 Mile Stand Group 64.00

20 Mile Stand Group 200.00
20 Mile Stand Group 312.00
3 Legacy Group 60.00
3 Legacy Group 60.00
3 Legacy Group 60.00
3 Legacy Group 60.00
A Baffled Lot 102.00
A Baffled Lot 236.90
A to Z Group 25.00
Acceptance is the Answer 115.00
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM) 60.00
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM) 60.00

Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM) 60.00

Lebanon Monday Night Big Book Study
Let Live

Let Live

Let Live

Let Live

Liberty Mission

Liberty Mission

Liberty Mission

Living Sober Group Mt. Washington
Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Loveland Gratitude Discussion
Loveland Gratitude Discussion
Mainville Book Club

Mariemont Day

Mariemont Day

Mariemont West

Mariemont West

Mariemont West

Mariemont West

Martin Mueller

Mason Monday Night Step Study GSN 651896
Mason Monday Night Step Study GSN 651896
Mason Monday Night Step Study GSN 651896
Mason Saturday Night

Mason Saturday Night

Mason Saturday Night

Men's Night Out

Men's Night Out

Mercy Group (Mt. Healthy)

Mercy Group (Mt. Healthy)

Mercy Group (Mt. Healthy)
Miamitown Discussion

Miamitown Discussion

Miamitown Discussion

Monfort Heights Big Book

More About Alcoholism

More About Alcoholism

More About Alcoholism

25.00
139.51
194.40
125.70
149.40

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00
159.04
154.48
265.88
236.04
117.78
365.37
336.69
225.27
240.00
100.00
200.00
100.00
159.75
206.20
205.30
164.03
105.00

68.13

96.00
143.50

70.00

91.00

25.00
140.00
105.00

71.00
129.00

70.00
131.40
120.00

30.00
210.00

75.00

81.00
108.90

Sunday Morning Serenity
Sunday Morning Serenity
Sunday Night Fairfield

Sunday Night Fairfield

Sunday Night Fairfield

Sunday Night Fairfield

Sunday Night Fairfield

Sunday Non-Smoking Group
Terrace Park Friday Evening AA
The Bank Group

The Bank Group

The Elevator's Broken Group
The Great Reality Group

The Main Purpose of This Book
There is a Solution Group
Thursday Evening Big Book
Thursday Evening Big Book
Thursday Evening Big Book
Thursday Night Women's Group
Thursday Night Women's Group
Thursday Night Women's Group
Tremendous Fact Meeting
Twelve Steppers Group

Utopia Group

Utopia Group

VA Grapevine

We Are Not Saints

We Are Not Saints

We Are Not Saints

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Saw the Sign

Wednesday Night Women's 12&12
West Chester 12 Step Group
West Chester Family Afterward
West Chester Family Afterward

180.00
180.00
23.00
19.10
26.60
18.35
25.05
689.25
120.00
243.80
225.00
80.15
480.00
260.00
567.60
100.00
35.00
50.00
94.80
109.80
151.20
228.00
220.00
60.00
30.00
180.00
175.90
210.00
123.60
279.01
307.20
266.72
294.03
258.60
193.71
277.80
249.20
280.80
241.71
40.00
91.20
79.00
50.00
39.68



Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)
Anderson Township Saturday Night
Batavia 12&12

Bethel-Tate Group

Big Book/12 And12 Discussion

Big Book/12 And12 Discussion

Big Book/12 And12 Discussion

Big Book/12 And12 Discussion
Billable Donors:AA District 12 & 13
Birdwatcher Group

Birdwatcher Group

Burning Desire Group

Came to and Believe AM

Came to and Believe AM

Came to and Believe AM

60.00
60.00
65.00
48.00
120.00
60.00
60.00
70.00
60.00
0.63
27.00
34.00
198.00
540.00
345.00
390.00

Mt Healthy Thursday Night Discussion

Mt Orab Group

Mt Washington Beginner's Tuesday
Mt Washington Beginner's Tuesday
Mt Washington Beginner's Tuesday
Mt Washington Beginner's Tuesday
Mt. Healthy 12 & 12

Mt. Healthy 12 & 12

Mt. Moriah Spiritual Tuneup Meeting
Mt. Moriah Spiritual Tuneup Meeting

Mt. Washington 12&12 Monday

Mt. Washington Beginners (Monday)
Mt. Washington Breakfast Group
Mt. Washington Open Lead

Mt. Washington Open Lead

Mt. Washington Thursday Beginners

581.40
316.80
100.00
100.00

50.00
100.00
135.00
108.00
152.16
126.00
360.00

60.00
190.00
420.00
335.00
340.00

White Oak Brunch
White Oak Brunch
White Oak Brunch
Women of Cincinnati
Wyoming Noon 05
Wyoming Wednesday

Total for Group Contributions

Individual Contributions
Intergroup

Radio Contributions
Delhi No. 1 Group

Delhi No. 1 Group
Fairfield Breakfast Group
Fairfield Breakfast Group
Fairfield Breakfast Group
Harrison High Noon
Harrison High Noon
Sally Lee

The Bank Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

Total for Radio Contributions

Total for Contributions
TOTAL

120.00
180.00
180.00
420.00
100.00
110.00

53,971.58

1,342.72
563.30

25.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
5.00
5.00
30.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
260.00

68,759.75
68,759.75



