Greater Cincinnati Intergroup Council of AA CONTRIBUTIONS REPORT January - October, 2019

Corrections Literature					
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups	18.00	Came to and Believe AM	300.00	Mt. Washington Thursday Beginners	80.00
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups	18.00	Came to and Believe AM	318.00	New Burlington Group	96.00
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups	40.00	Came to and Believe AM	216.00	New Freedom New Happiness Group	140.00
164 Reasons	77.42	Came to and Believe AM	408.00	New Freedom New Happiness Group	208.00
164 Reasons	38.92	Came to and Believe AM	318.00	New Freedom New Happiness Group	221.00
20 Mile Stand Group	61.00	Campus Group	96.25	New Freedom New Happiness Group	228.00
20 Mile Stand Group	57.00	Campus Group	100.00	New Harmony	200.00
20 Mile Stand Group	50.00	Campus Group	50.00	New Name Group	180.00
20 Mile Stand Group	104.00	Charlie's 3/4 House Groups	300.00	North College Hill Group	120.00
20 Mile Stand Group	100.00	Charlie's 3/4 House Groups	200.00	North College Hill Group	180.00
Common Solutions	22.00	Cheviot Discussion Group	270.00	Not a Clue Group	31.25
Common Solutions	11.00	Cold Nickel Group	150.00	Oak Hills 12&12	129.00
Common Solutions	10.00	Common Solutions	300.00	Oak Hills 12&12	162.12
Common Solutions	15.00	Deer Park Discussion Group	300.00	Oak Hills 12&12	91.73
Common Solutions	17.00	Delhi No. 1 Group	864.43	Oak Hills 12&12	101.81
Common Solutions	18.00	Delhi No. 1 Group	450.69	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	78.60
Corrections Literature	36.00	Downtown Noon Discussion Group	480.00	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	40.20
Deer Park Discussion Group	16.50	Downtown Noon Discussion Group	475.00	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	40.99
Deer Park Discussion Group	25.00	Downtown Sunday Speaker/Disc.	60.00	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	73.31
Delhi No. 1 Group	50.00	Downtown Sunday Speaker/Disc.	60.00	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	67.68
Delhi No. 1 Group	50.00	Early Risers	120.00	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	64.20
Districts 1-10	25.00	East 2	400.00	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	70.80
Eastside Area Alcothon	50.00	East 3	100.00	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	21.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	200.00	East 3	100.00	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	57.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	80.25	East 3	100.00	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	18.09
Fairfield Breakfast Group	106.00	Eastside Area Alcothon	262.26	Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	24.47
Fairfield Breakfast Group	91.25	Eye Opener Group	38.03	Off The Wall Group	74.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	79.16	Fairfield Breakfast Group	172.65	Off The Wall Group	110.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	208.00	Fairfield Breakfast Group	205.70	Off The Wall Group	104.80
FNOP Friday Night Old Peeps	50.00	Fairfield Breakfast Group	78.00	On The Right Track	62.00
Foxhall Group	44.00	Fairfield Breakfast Group	79.00	Pathfinders Group	222.00
Foxhall Group	46.87	Fairfield Breakfast Group	181.00	Pathfinders Group	204.00
Foxhall Group	59.00	Father Bill's Group	458.40	Pause 11th Step Meeting	60.00
Foxhall Group	42.00	Fellowship of the Spirit	42.00	Pause 11th Step Meeting	225.00
Friday Night Old Peeps	20.00	Fireside Group	60.00	Pause 11th Step Meeting	195.00
Glenmore Monday Night Group	27.00	Fireside Group	60.00	Performance Group	80.00
Glenmore Monday Night Group	68.00	FNOP Friday Night Old Peeps	280.00	Principles Before Personalities	720.00
Gratitude Breakfast Envelopes	334.00	Forest Park Monday Nite	45.00	Queen City Group	318.65
Gratitude Breakfast Envelopes	10.00	Foxhall Group	216.00	Red Ball Group	60.00
Harrison High Noon	12.50	Foxhall Group	141.00	Remington Near Group	110.00

Harrison High Noon	5.00	Foxhall Group	248.40	Remington Near Group	100.00
Harrison High Noon	10.00	Foxhall Group	183.00	Remington Near Group	100.00
Intergroup Meeting	43.00	Friday Night Loveland	180.00	Ridge Group	156.00
Intergroup Meeting	17.15	Friday Night Loveland	200.00	Ridge Group	186.60
Intergroup Pink Can	21.14	Friday Night Old Peeps	80.00	Ridge Group	184.20
Intergroup Pink Can	34.00	Glenmore Monday Night Group	44.00	Saturday Downtown 12&12	93.00
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	36.49	Glenmore Monday Night Group	45.00	Saturday Early Bird	660.00
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	12.75	Glenmore Monday Night Group	33.90	Saturday Early Bird	594.91
Love and Tolerance	117.00	Glenmore Monday Night Group	33.00	Saturday Morning Grapevine (Oxford)	10.00
Love and Tolerance	123.00	Goshen Open Discussion GSN 682227	50.00	Saturday Morning Women's Group	132.94
Love and Tolerance	367.00	Goshen Open Discussion GSN 682227	50.00	Saturday Morning Women's Group	130.20
Love and Tolerance	8.80	Goshen Open Discussion GSN 682227	50.00	Saturday Morning Women's Group	138.60
Mariemont West	251.50	Greenhills Discussion Group	157.00	Saturday Night College Hill	180.00
Mariemont West	258.67	Harrison High Noon	25.00	Saturday Night College Hill	180.00
Mariemont West	300.61	Harrison High Noon	12.50	Sayler Park Serenity Group	108.00
Mariemont West	288.25	Harrison High Noon	10.00	Sayler Park Serenity Group	108.00
North College Hill Group	51.19	Harrison High Noon	10.00	Sayler Park Serenity Group	120.06
North College Hill Group	34.00	Holy Family 12 Step	60.00	Serenity Sisters	300.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	41.00	Holy Family 12 Step	60.00	Serenity Sisters	300.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	40.00	Honest-Open Minded & Willing	172.20	Serenity Sisters	300.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	32.00	Hoptown Light	150.00	Seriously Sick Group	138.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	56.00	How It Works Big Book Discussion	200.00	Seriously Sick Group	187.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	50.00	How It Works Big Book Discussion	50.00	Silverwood Group	71.19
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	40.00	Island Of Misfit Toys	60.00	Silverwood Group	103.93
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	40.00	Island Of Misfit Toys	60.00	Silverwood Group	81.88
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	23.00	Island Of Misfit Toys	60.00	Silverwood Group	170.67
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	34.00	Island Of Misfit Toys	60.00	Sisters in Sobriety (Fairfield)	54.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	24.00	Island Of Misfit Toys	60.00	Sisters in Sobriety (Fairfield)	52.50
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	26.00	It's Not Too Late	180.00	SNL Sorry No Liquor	85.00
Old Broad Squad	53.26	Joe & Charlie @ 12 Step House	50.00	Sobriety Sisters	22.00
On The Right Track	48.30	Just For Today	659.30	Sobriety Sisters	86.00
On The Right Track	47.00	Just For Today	513.79	Spiritual Basis Group	762.00
On The Right Track	47.00	Just For Today	596.90	Spiritual Basis Group	1,200.00
Pink Can	13.25	Just For Today	619.73	Spiritual Living Group	72.00
Pink Can	11.65	Kemper Road Big Book	33.00	Spiritual Living Group	60.00
Pink Can	10.57	Kemper Road Big Book	60.00	Spiritual Living Group	60.00
Pink Can	10.00	Kemper Road Big Book	44.00	Spiritual Living Group	60.00
Saturday Night College Hill	50.35	Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	35.05	Spiritual Tools Group	91.34
Saturday Night College Hill	24.00	Kenwood High Noon	900.00	Spiritual Tools Group	39.73
Spiritual Basis Group	409.00	Kenwood High Noon	1,200.00	Spiritual Tune Up Group	150.30
Spiritual Basis Group	500.00	Kenwood Sunday Nite	223.85	Springdale Big Book Meeting	300.00
Todd `Swormstedt	1.81	Kenwood Sunday Nite	94.20	Springdale Big Book Meeting	200.00
Todd `Swormstedt	0.43	Kenwood Sunday Nite	159.10	Sunday Morning Serenity	180.00
Valley Group	48.58	Ladies Night Out	175.00	Sunday Morning Serenity	180.00
tancy Group	- 0.50	Eddies Hight Out	175.00	Samuay Morning Sciency	100.00

Virginia Gilmore	92.00	Lebanon Monday Night Big Book Study	25.00	Sunday Morning Serenity	180.00
We Care Group	40.00	Let Live	139.51	Sunday Morning Serenity	180.00
We Care Group	40.00	Let Live	194.40	Sunday Night Fairfield	23.00
We Care Group	40.00	Let Live	125.70	Sunday Night Fairfield	19.10
We Care Group	40.00	Let Live	149.40	Sunday Night Fairfield	26.60
We Care Group	40.00	Liberty Mission	50.00	Sunday Night Fairfield	18.35
•	40.00		50.00	, •	25.05
We Care Group		Liberty Mission	50.00	Sunday Non Smaking Croup	689.25
We Care Group	40.00	Living Schor Crown Mt. Washington	50.00	Sunday Non-Smoking Group	120.00
We Care Group	40.00	Living Sober Group Mt. Washington		Terrace Park Friday Evening AA	
We Care Group	40.00	Love and Tolerance	159.04	The Bank Group	243.80
	2.74	Love and Tolerance	154.48	The Bank Group	225.00
	1.79	Love and Tolerance	265.88	The Elevator's Broken Group	80.15
Total for Corrections Literature	6,505.15	Love and Tolerance	236.04	The Great Reality Group	480.00
Faithful Fivers Contributions	5,842.00	Love and Tolerance	117.78	The Main Purpose of This Book	260.00
Footsteps Contribution		Love and Tolerance	365.37	There is a Solution Group	567.60
Early Risers	50.00	Love and Tolerance	336.69	Thursday Evening Big Book	100.00
Joe & Charlie @ 12 Step House	25.00	Loveland Gratitude Discussion	225.27	Thursday Evening Big Book	35.00
Kit Meade	200.00	Loveland Gratitude Discussion	240.00	Thursday Evening Big Book	50.00
Total for Footsteps Contribution	275.00	Mainville Book Club	100.00	Thursday Night Women's Group	94.80
Group Contributions		Mariemont Day	200.00	Thursday Night Women's Group	109.80
112 Big Book	124.20	Mariemont Day	100.00	Thursday Night Women's Group	151.20
112 Big Book	118.91	Mariemont West	159.75	Tremendous Fact Meeting	228.00
112 Big Book	155.23	Mariemont West	206.20	Twelve Steppers Group	220.00
12 & 12 @ 20 Mile Stand	200.00	Mariemont West	205.30	Utopia Group	60.00
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups	148.00	Mariemont West	164.03	Utopia Group	30.00
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups	68.00	Martin Mueller	105.00	VA Grapevine	180.00
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups	136.00	Mason Monday Night Step Study GSN 651896	68.13	We Are Not Saints	175.90
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups	209.60	Mason Monday Night Step Study GSN 651896	96.00	We Are Not Saints	210.00
20 Mile Stand BB Study	100.00	Mason Monday Night Step Study GSN 651896	143.50	We Are Not Saints	123.60
20 Mile Stand Group	156.04	Mason Saturday Night	70.00	We Care Group	279.01
20 Mile Stand Group	64.00	Mason Saturday Night	91.00	We Care Group	307.20
20 Mile Stand Group	200.00	Mason Saturday Night	25.00	We Care Group	266.72
20 Mile Stand Group	312.00	Men's Night Out	140.00	We Care Group	294.03
3 Legacy Group	60.00	Men's Night Out	105.00	We Care Group	258.60
3 Legacy Group	60.00	Mercy Group (Mt. Healthy)	71.00	We Care Group	193.71
3 Legacy Group	60.00	Mercy Group (Mt. Healthy)	129.00	We Care Group	277.80
3 Legacy Group	60.00	Mercy Group (Mt. Healthy)	70.00	We Care Group	249.20
A Baffled Lot	102.00	Miamitown Discussion	131.40	We Care Group	280.80
A Baffled Lot	236.90	Miamitown Discussion	120.00	We Care Group	241.71
A to Z Group	25.00	Miamitown Discussion	30.00	We Saw the Sign	40.00
Acceptance is the Answer	115.00	Monfort Heights Big Book	210.00	Wednesday Night Women's 12&12	91.20
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)	60.00	More About Alcoholism	75.00	West Chester 12 Step Group	79.00
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)	60.00	More About Alcoholism	81.00	West Chester Family Afterward	50.00
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)	60.00	More About Alcoholism	108.90	•	39.68
Anderson Township and (Mon AM)	00.00	INDIC ADOUT AICOHOIISHI	100.50	West Chester Family Afterward	33.00

Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)	60.00	Mt Healthy Thursday Night Discussion	581.40	White Oak Brunch	120.00
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)	60.00	Mt Orab Group	316.80	White Oak Brunch	180.00
Anderson Township Saturday Night	65.00	Mt Washington Beginner's Tuesday	100.00	White Oak Brunch	180.00
Batavia 12&12	48.00	Mt Washington Beginner's Tuesday	100.00	Women of Cincinnati	420.00
Bethel-Tate Group	120.00	Mt Washington Beginner's Tuesday	50.00	Wyoming Noon 05	100.00
Big Book/12 And12 Discussion	60.00	Mt Washington Beginner's Tuesday	100.00	Wyoming Wednesday	110.00
Big Book/12 And12 Discussion	60.00	Mt. Healthy 12 & 12	135.00	Total for Group Contributions	53,971.58
Big Book/12 And12 Discussion	70.00	Mt. Healthy 12 & 12	108.00	Individual Contributions	1,342.72
Big Book/12 And12 Discussion	60.00	Mt. Moriah Spiritual Tuneup Meeting	152.16	Intergroup	563.30
Billable Donors:AA District 12 & 13	0.63	Mt. Moriah Spiritual Tuneup Meeting	126.00	Radio Contributions	
Birdwatcher Group	27.00	Mt. Washington 12&12 Monday	360.00	Delhi No. 1 Group	25.00
Birdwatcher Group	34.00	Mt. Washington Beginners (Monday)	60.00	Delhi No. 1 Group	25.00
Burning Desire Group	198.00	Mt. Washington Breakfast Group	190.00	Fairfield Breakfast Group	20.00
Came to and Believe AM	540.00	Mt. Washington Open Lead	420.00	Fairfield Breakfast Group	20.00
Came to and Believe AM	345.00	Mt. Washington Open Lead	335.00	Fairfield Breakfast Group	20.00
Came to and Believe AM	390.00	Mt. Washington Thursday Beginners	340.00	Harrison High Noon	5.00
				Harrison High Noon	5.00
				Sally Lee	30.00
				The Bank Group	20.00
				We Care Group	10.00
				We Care Group	10.00
				We Care Group	10.00
				We Care Group	10.00
				We Care Group	10.00
				We Care Group	10.00
				We Care Group	10.00
				We Care Group	10.00
				We Care Group	10.00
				Total for Radio Contributions	260.00
				Total for Contributions	68,759.75

TOTAL

68,759.75